HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

The Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar/Jammu.

No: 6386/RG

Subject: Modification to the Roster for the week commencing 20th February to 25th February, 2023.

Dated: 17.02.2023

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am desired to convey you that the subject matter was placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice and His Lordship has been pleased to direct as under:

- 1. A Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi shall be constituted in Jammu wing of the High Court and shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of Division Bench No. I in Jammu wing of the High Court on 20th and 21st February, 2023.
- 2. A Division Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan shall be constituted in Jammu wing of the High Court and shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of Division Bench No. I on 22nd and 23rd February, 2023.
- 3. Hon'ble the Chief Justice shall hold the Court singly on 24th February, 2023 in Jammu wing and shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of SB-I in Jammu wing of the High Court for Friday.
- 4. The Single Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan shall hold the Court singly on 24th February, 2023 in Jammu wing of the High Court and shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of SB-VIII.
- 5. The Single Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi shall take up for hearing the cases on 22nd and 23rd February, 2023 as per the Single Bench roster already assigned to Her Lordship for Friday and Saturday. However, Her Lordship, on 24th February, 2023, shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster assigned to SB-IV and SB-VI only.
- 6. A Division Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal shall be constituted in Srinagar wing of the High Court and shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of Division Bench No. I in Srinagar wing of the High Court on 20th and 21st February, 2023.

 The Single Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan Lal shall take up for hearing the cases as per the roster of SB-II in Srinagar wing of the High Court on 20th and 21st February, 2023.

You are, accordingly, requested to take the follow up action in the matter.

With regards.

Yours faithfully.

(Shahzad Azeem) Registrar General

No: 6307-93 RG

Dated: 17.02.2023

Copy of the above forwarded to:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu,

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan.

3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal.

4. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan Lal.

5. Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi. for information of their Lordships.

Registrar General